
DUET Company Limited 
ABN 93 163 100 061   
DUET Investment Holdings Limited 

ABN 22 120 456 573 
DUET Finance Limited 

ABN 15 108 014 062   
AFS Licence No. 269287 
 

 

Level 15, 55 Hunter Street 
SYDNEY NSW 2000 
GPO Box 5282 
SYDNEY  NSW 2001 
AUSTRALIA 

Telephone     +61 2 8224 2750  
Facsimile    +61 2 8224 2799  
Internet      www.duet.net.au 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
17 November 2015 
 
 
 
ASX RELEASE 
 
 

 
EDL SUCCESSFULLY BIDS INTO 2

ND
 ERF AUCTION 

 
DUET Group (DUET) notes the attached release by Energy Developments Limited (EDL), confirming 
that EDL was successful in bidding into the Australian Emissions Reduction Fund’s (ERF) second 
public auction for Australian Carbon Credit Units.  
 
 
 
 
For further information, please contact: 
 
 

Investor Enquiries: Media Enquiries: 

Nick Kuys Ben Wilson 

GM Operations and Investor Relations Public Affairs Manager 

Tel: +61 2 8224 2727 Tel: +61 407 966 083  

Email: n.kuys@duet.net.au Email: bwilson@gracoswaypr.com.au  

 

 

mailto:n.kuys@duet.net.au
mailto:benw@coswaypr.com.au


 
 
 

 Page 1 of 2 
 

Energy Developments Limited ABN 84 053 410 263 

Energy Developments Limited  
Tuesday, 17 November 2015 
 
 
 

 

Successful 2nd ERF Auction 

Energy Developments Limited (“EDL” or the “Company”) is pleased to announce its 
successful participation in the second Australian Emissions Reduction Fund (ERF) auction, 
conducted on 4 and 5 November 2015. 
 
The Company successfully contracted more than 700,000 Australian Carbon Credit Units 
(ACCUs) in the auction.  Each ACCU is equivalent to one tonne of carbon dioxide equivalent 
reduction in greenhouse gas emissions. 
 
EDL has entered into two contracts with the Clean Energy Regulator (part of the Australian 
Government) for a fixed price, with the substantial portion of ACCUs being contracted for a 
period of 7 years.  Whilst the number of ACCUs sold varies annually, on average more than 
100,000 ACCUs per year will be sold under these contracts.  The contracts support two new 
waste coal mine gas (WCMG) power projects subject to conditions precedent. 
 
EDL also notes that the Clean Energy Regulator has announced that 129 abatement 
contracts have been committed to under this second ERF auction, which will deliver more 
than 45 million tonnes of abatement with an average price per ACCU of $12.25. 
 
Managing Director, Greg Pritchard said “EDL is pleased to continue its participation in the 
ERF, bringing two new waste coal mine gas (WCMG) power projects to the second auction.  
WCMG power projects utilise waste methane gas, that would otherwise be vented or flared 
into the atmosphere, to generate clean energy and reduce greenhouse gas emissions.” 
 
The second auction outcome follows a successful first auction for EDL, in which the 
Company contracted more than 3 million ACCUs over 7 years, from its landfill gas power 
projects.  
 
………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
For additional information please contact:  

Greg Pritchard 

Managing Director 

Energy Developments 

Phone: +61 7 3275 5650 

Gerard Dover 

Chief Financial Officer  

Energy Developments 

Phone: +61 7 3275 5650 

 
 
 
About Energy Developments 
 
About Energy Developments 
 
Energy Developments Limited ABN 84 053 410 263 (EDL) is an international provider of safe, clean, low greenhouse gas (GHG) 
emissions energy and remote energy solutions.  
 
EDL currently owns and operates a diversified international portfolio of power stations in Australia, the United States, the United 
Kingdom and Greece from a range of fuel sources including landfill gas, waste coal mine gas, natural gas and liquefied natural gas. 
 

Building 17 

2404 Logan Road 

PO Box 4046 

Eight Mile Plains Qld 4113 

Australia 

Main Tel 61 7 3275 5555 

Main Fax 61 7 3341 5150 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Page 2 of 2 

 

In the year ended 30 June 2015: 
 

 EDL's worldwide operations produced approximately 4 million MWh of energy, enough to power over 650,000 homes; and 
 

 EDL's landfill gas power stations around the world, and waste coal mine power stations in Australia abated and avoided 
approximately 13 million tonnes of carbon dioxide equivalent of GHG emissions, equivalent to removing 3.8 million cars from 
the road 

 
Note: in this release, all amounts are Australian dollars unless otherwise specified, and all numbers are approximate unless otherwise 
specified. 
 


